Table 1

Q.1 Some people have said they would not vote in a new General Election to the Westminster parliament, while others have said they would vote. | would like to know how certain

it is that you would actually vote in a general election tomorrow.
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Certain to vote

Certain not to vote

Refused

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

(10)

Total

1000

1000

549
55%

69
7%

64
6%

48
5%

26
3%

68
7%

6
1%

18
2%

15
1%

118
12%

2

17
2%

7.83

3.17
0.10

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/
* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

k - I/m/n/o - p/g/t/s

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver

Full Part Unemp  Retir -sat Few  Notat

Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed -ed Other AB C1 c2 DE Fluent -ional words all

a (b) c (d) (e) () o} h i (i) [ ()] (m) n (0) q r S|

480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321

485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67" 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319

282 267 7 195 113 170 215 68 35 200 21 143 163 93 150 69 75 232 174
58% 52% 26% 58%¢C 70%cd 73%cd  48% 47% 53% 76%ghi  36% 64%n 56%n  42% 57%n  55% 61% 54% 54%

k

30 39 19 19 13 18 33 16 2 16 3 15 25 14 15 1 7 29 22
6% 8% 7% 6% 8% 8% 7% 1% 2% 6% 4% 7% 8% 6% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7%

30 34 23 23 11 7 34 10 1 9 8 16 25 9 14 6 7 29 21
6% 7% 9%f 7% 7% 3% 8%j 7% 2% 4% 14%ij 7% 9% 4% 5% 5% 6% 7% 7%

20 28 27 14 2 5 25 9 4 4 7 1 18 6 12 7 6 27 8
4% 5% 10%def 4% 2% 2% 6%j 6%j 5% 1% 12%)j 5% 6% 3% 5% 6% 5% 6%s 3%

7 19 11 7 4 4 10 4 4 4 3 4 4 11 7 - 2 17 7
1% 4%a 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 6% 2% 6% 2% 1% 5% 3% - 2% 4%p 2%

26 42 22 35 5 6 37 1 7 8 4 14 16 24 14 8 1 25 24
5% 8% 8%f 10%ef 3% 3% 8%j 8% 11%j 3% 6% 6% 6% 11%0 5% 6% 9% 6% 8%

3 3 5 1 - - 5 2 - - - 1 3 2 - - - 2 4
1% 1% 2% * - - 1% 1% - - - 1% 1% 1% - - - 1% 1%

8 10 11 4 1 1 8 5 - 1 4 2 3 8 4 2 3 10 3
2% 2% 4%ef 1% * 1% 2% 4%j - * 6%j 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%

7 8 5 3 5 2 7 1 3 3 2 3 4 6 2 1 1 6 8
1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2%

65 53 70 29 6 12 65 20 9 1 7 10 28 45 36 17 12 50 40
13% 10% 26%def 9% 4% 5% 15%j 14%)j 14%j 4% 1% 4% 9%l 20%Im  14%l 14% 9% 1% 12%

2 - - 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1

B R ~ B ~ B B R 19 B R 1% R _ B ~ R B B

6 12 8 4 1 5 9 - 1 5 1 3 4 4 7 3 * 6 8
1% 2% 3% 1% * 2% 2% - 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% * 1% 3%

7.86 7.80 5.91 8.08c 8.86cd 8.97cd 7.43 7.46 7.32 9.10gh  7.10 8.65mn 8.10n  6.63 7.86n 7.88 8.11 7.80 7.75

ik o
3.28 3.07 3.60 293 2.39 2.37 3.34 3.27 3.45 222 3.14 2.44 293 3.65 3.27 3.26 2.99 3.13 3.27
0.15 0.14 0.28 0.15 0.17 0.15 0.16 0.28 0.45 0.13 0.44 0.13 0.21 0.29 0.20 0.30 0.27 0.15 0.18
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Table 1

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Q.1 Some people have said they would not vote in a new General Election to the Westminster parliament, while others have said they would vote. | would like to know how certain
it is that you would actually vote in a general election tomorrow.
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Certain to vote

Certain not to vote

Refused

Don't know

Mean

Standard deviation

Standard error

Total

1000
1000

549
55%

69
7%

64
6%

48
5%

26
3%

68
7%
1%

18
2%

15
1%

118
12%

2

17
2%

7.83

3.17
0.10

Page 2

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg- Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout  Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Gwent end Iy Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q (R) (S) M (U) V)
24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
23 45* 57* 113* 60" 26** 38" 31* 49* 40* 23 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30" 44*
16 22 37 50 33 14 18 18 28 23 18 8 21 26 28 17 24 36 51 26 14 21
68% 49% 65%D 44% 56% 54% 48% 57% 57% 56% 77% 41% 71% 57% 60% 43% 54% 48% 65%DP  64% 46% 47%
5 3 5 11 8 1 2 1 3 4 - 2 - 5 3 2 1 3 3 3 2 4
20% 6% 9% 9% 13% 3% 7% 5% 6% 9% - 10% - 1% 6% 6% 2% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8%
* 3 1 13 2 3 5 2 1 2 1 - 4 1 1 3 3 5 3 4 3 3
2% 8% 1% 11%C 4% 10% 13%C 5% 3% 6% 4% - 12% 3% 1% 7% 7% 7% 4% 10% 10% 8%
2 2 2 1 1 2 8 3 - 2 1 1 1 2 2 3 2 - 1 -
7% 3% 15%DERST 5% 3% 2% 2% 5% 16%DENRS 9% - 9% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 3% 3% - 3% -
\ TV
- 6 6 1 - - - 3 - - . . 1 3 2 1 - 1 . - 1
- 12%GJRST 2% 6% 2% - - - 5% - - - - 3% 6% 5% 2% - 1% - - 3%
- 1 3 8 5 - 4 3 3 1 - 1 2 1 3 4 5 5 7 5 5 4
- 2% 6% 7% 9% - 1% 9% 5% 3% - 6% 6% 1% 7% 9% 12% 6% 8% 12% 18% 8%
- - - - - - 9%CDERS- - 5%D - - - 2% - - - - - - - -
- - 1 1 2 2 1 * - - - 1 . . 2 - - 3 2 . 2 -
- - 2% * 4% 9% 3% 1% - - - 4% - - 5% - - 4% 3% - 6% -
- - - 3 - 1 1 - - - - 1 - - 1 2 1 2 - 1 1 1
- - - 3% - 3% 2% - - - - 6% - - 2% 4% 2% 2% - 3% 5% 2%
- 9 - 13 6 5 2 4 3 4 2 5 2 9 6 18 2 1 9
- 19%C - 12%C 10%C 18% 6% 12%C 7% 10%C 10% 24% 7% 19%C 9%C 13%C 14%C 24%CGIT 11%C 4% 3% 20%C
- - - * - - - - - - - - - 1% - 2% - - - - - -
1 - - 2 - - - 2 1 1 2 - - - 1 2 1 1 1 - 1 2
3% - - 2% - - - 6% 2% 3% 9% - - - 2% 4% 3% 1% 1% - 3% 4%
9.55 7.37 8.96BDG  7.56 7.98 717 7.69 7.97 8.29R 8.19 8.91 6.42 8.68 7.69 7.95 7.26 7.56 6.74 8.15R 8.48R 7.57 719
NPQRV
0.85 3.47 1.73 3.15 3.08 3.80 2.95 3.19 2.60 2.94 2.90 3.94 2.60 3.56 3.15 3.37 3.38 3.86 3.09 2.64 297 3.67
0.18 0.53 0.23 0.30 0.39 0.75 0.48 0.55 0.38 0.47 0.63 0.90 0.48 0.54 0.48 0.55 0.52 0.45 0.35 0.42 0.57 0.55

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited
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Table 2
Q.2 Which of these statements comes closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part  Unemp  Retir -sat Few  Notat
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed -ed Other AB C1 C2 DE Fluent -ional words all
(@ B _(© _d _( _H _(@ _(M _G i O _(m _(m _(@ _® _(@ _@O _(
Unweighted base 1000 480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67" 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319
Wales should become 58 35 23 19 20 10 9 22 8 8 13 6 7 19 1" 22 17 1 18 13
independent, separate 6% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 4% 5% 5% 12%g 5% 10% 3% 7% 5% 8%l 14%rs 9% 4% 4%
from the UK
The Welsh Assembly 405 187 217 134 128 61 82 194 53 30 90 32 79 113 96 17 64 51 180 110
should have more powers 40% 39% 42% 50%def 38% 38% 35% 43%j 36% 44% 34% 55%hj 35% 39% 43% 45%I| 51%s 41% 41% 35%
than it currently has
The powers the Welsh 329 150 180 89 17 59 65 154 58 19 82 11 78 105 74 73 32 43 150 105
Assembly currently has 33% 31% 35% 33% 35% 36% 28% 34%k  40%k  28% 31% 19% 35% 36% 33% 28% 25% 35% 35% 33%
are sufficient and
should remain as it is
now
The Welsh Assembly 35 17 18 6 16 6 6 15 7 3 6 3 17 8 5 5 2 4 20 9
should have fewer 4% 3% 4% 2% 5% 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 5% 7%mno 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3%
powers than it
currently has
The Welsh Assembly 131 78 53 10 41 19 62 47 13 3 60 5 36 38 25 32 7 1 53 60
should be abolished and 13% 16%b  10% 4% 12%c  12%c  26%cde 10% 9% 5% 23%ghik 9% 16% 13% 1% 12% 5% 9% 12% 19%par
Wales governed directly
from Westminster
None of these 14 7 7 4 4 1 5 6 * 1 5 - 3 3 4 5 - 2 5 8
1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 2% 2% - 1% 1% 2% 2% - 1% 1% 3%
Don't know 27 1 16 7 10 6 4 8 8 3 7 1 3 7 7 9 3 2 8 14
3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited
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Page 4

St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 2
Q.2 Which of these statements comes closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr  Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Total  Gwent end ly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff  Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) (V)

Unweighted base 1000 24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
Weighted base 1000 23+ 45 57* 113* 60" 26* 38" 31* 49* 40" 23" 19* 30" 46" 46" 40" 44+ 76" 79" 41* 30" 44*
Wales should become 58 5 1 1 8 1 6 - 1 4 3 2 4 1 3 2 1 2 3 7 2 2 -
independent, separate 6% 21% 3% 1% 7% 1% 22% - 3% 9% 6% 9% 20% 5% 7% 4% 4% 5% 4% 9% 5% 7% -
from the UK
The Welsh Assembly 405 6 23 29 41 22 10 13 10 18 16 10 8 1 23 23 20 12 34 33 14 13 16
should have more powers 40% 24% 51%Q 52%Q 36% 37% 40% 33% 31% 36% 4% 43% 44% 37% 51%Q 49% 50% 27% 45% 42% 33% 44% 37%
than it currently has
The powers the Welsh 329 8 14 16 36 22 2 18 12 18 17 5 4 7 13 13 8 20 27 24 15 10 22
Assembly currently has 33% 33% 30% 28% 31% 37% 7% 48%P 40% 37% 43% 24% 20% 22% 28% 29% 20% 44%P 35% 31% 36% 33% 49%CP
are sufficient and
should remain as it is
now
The Welsh Assembly 35 1 2 4 4 2 1 3 1 1 - 2 - 2 2 2 2 1 2 1 2 - -
should have fewer 4% 4% 5% 6% 3% 3% 5% 7% 2% 1% - 7% - 7% 5% 4% 6% 2% 3% 2% 6% - -
powers than it
currently has
The Welsh Assembly 131 4 4 5 19 10 4 4 7 6 3 3 1 8 3 6 4 8 8 10 8 2 5
should be abolished and 13% 16% 8% 9% 16% 17% 17% 1% 21% 13% 7% 12% 7% 27% 6% 12% 1% 19% 1% 12% 20% 8% 1%
Wales governed directly
from Westminster
None of these 14 - 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 - - - - - 3 1 1 - - 2 -

1% - 3% 2% 2% - 5% - 2% - 3% - - - - - 6%S 3% 1% - - 8% -
Don't know 27 1 - 1 5 3 1 - - 2 - 1 2 1 2 1 1 - 1 4 - - 2

3% 2% - 2% 4% 5% 4% - - 4% - 6% 8% 3% 3% 2% 3% - 1% 4% - - 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

' 0
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Table 3

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Q.3 Wales currently has sixty Assembly members, forty members of Parliament and around a thousand councillors. To make the Assembly more effective, there are calls to
increase the number of AMs to at least eighty. Which of these statements comes closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

The Assembly should
have more members and
the number of MPs and
councillors should stay
the same

The Assembly should
have more members but
the number of MPs and
Councillors should be
reduced

The Assembly should
have more members and
there should also be
more MPs and
councillors

We should reduce the
number of Welsh
Assembly members, MPs
and councillors

Some other outcome

Don't know

Total

1000
1000

273
27%

172
17%

165
17%

281
28%

60
6%

49
5%

Welsh Speaking

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/g/r/s

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

Gender Age Working Status Social Class
Conver
Full Part Unemp Retir -sat
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed  -ed Other AB C1 C2 DE  Fluent -ional
@ B (@ b (e _H _@ _Mm _O _ G _k _ O _(m _Mm _( _(® _(a
480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124
485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123
131 141 88 87 38 59 121 47 22 60 20 55 97 60 60 31 40
27% 27% 33% 26% 24% 25% 27% 32% 32% 23% 34% 25% 33%lo  27% 23% 25% 33%
82 90 35 66 29 43 75 23 10 53 7 35 50 38 50 31 22
17% 18% 13% 20% 18% 18% 17% 16% 15% 20% 12% 16% 17% 17% 19% 25%r 18%
67 98 72 47 22 24 74 30 16 32 13 30 47 35 53 23 15
14% 19%a 27%def 14% 14% 10% 17% 20%j 24%j 12% 22% 14% 16% 16% 20%I| 19% 13%
162 119 45 102 52 82 127 31 12 91 11 73 72 68 68 24 31
33%b  23% 17% 30%c 33%C 35%C 28% 21% 18% 35%hik 18% 33%m  25% 31% 26% 19% 25%
30 30 1 22 15 12 31 9 3 14 3 19 12 11 18 7 7
6% 6% 4% 7% 9% 5% 7% 6% 5% 5% 5% 8%m 4% 5% 7% 6% 5%
13 36 18 12 5 13 20 6 4 13 5 1 14 11 13 8 8
3% 7%a 7% 4% 3% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6%

Few
words

I

436
434

123
28%

68
16%

74
17%

119
27%

31
7%

19
4%

Not at
all
_(s)

321
319

78
24%

51
16%

53
17%

108
34%p

16
5%

14
4%
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Page 6

St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 3

Q.3 Wales currently has sixty Assembly members, forty members of Parliament and around a thousand councillors. To make the Assembly more effective, there are calls to
increase the number of AMs to at least eighty. Which of these statements comes closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr  Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Total Gwent end lly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taf Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) (V)
Unweighted base 1000 24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
Weighted base 1000 23+ 45+ 57* 113 60 26+ 38 31 49* 40 23+ 19* 30* 46* 46* 40* 44 76* 79* 41* 30* 44
The Assembly should 273 5 13 12 42 17 3 7 8 18 18 5 5 9 14 12 9 16 10 21 7 10 1
have more members and 27% 24% 29% 22% 37%GRT 28% 1% 18% 27% 37%R 46%CGRT 21% 28% 29% 30% 26% 23% 36%R 14% 27% 16% 33% 25%
the number of MPs and
councillors should stay
the same
The Assembly should 172 3 7 9 16 13 9 7 5 10 10 5 2 4 9 6 6 1 6 11 4 9
have more members but 17% 12% 15% 16% 14% 21%S 34% 17% 17% 20% 25%S 21% 8% 12% 21%S 18% 16% 14% 21%S 7% 28%S 14% 20%
the number of MPs and
Councillors should be
reduced
The Assembly should 165 2 8 8 16 7 2 6 5 13 5 5 4 4 7 7 8 4 16 20 3 4 1
have more members and 17% 9% 18% 14% 14% 12% 7% 16% 16% 27%T 13% 21% 21% 12% 15% 16% 20% 10% 21% 26%T 8% 13% 24%
there should also be
more MPs and
councillors
We should reduce the 281 10 12 23 26 18 7 10 10 8 3 4 7 1 9 16 11 16 28 24 14 6 9
number of Welsh 28% 42% 26% 41%DIJN 23% 30%J 26% 26% 34%J 16% 8% 19% 35% 36% 19% 35%J 28%J 37%lJ 37%IJ 31%J 34%J 19% 20%
Assembly members, MPs \
and councillors
Some other outcome 60 1 4 2 7 2 3 5 2 * 2 1 * 2 5 2 3 1 3 2 6 2 3
6% 5% 9% 4% 6% 3% 10% 14%IS 6% 1% 5% 4% 3% 8% 10% 4% 7% 3% 4% 3% 14%IS 8% 7%
Don't know 49 2 2 2 7 4 3 3 - - 1 3 1 1 3 1 2 - 3 6 - 4 2
5% 8% 4% 3% 6% 7% 12% 9% - - 3% 14% 6% 3% 6% 2% 6% - 3% 7% - 14% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

' 0
Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited |CM Unllml
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Table 4

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Q.4 Putting aside your own party preferences, which one of the following do you think would make the best Prime Minister for Britain?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

David Cameron

Ed Miliband

Nick Clegg

Nigel Farage

None of them

Don't know

Total

1000
1000

337
34%

225
23%
47

5%
82
8%

209

21%

100
10%

Welsh Speaking

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h
* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

k - I/m/n/o - p/g/t/s

Gender Age Working Status Social Class
Conver
Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed  -ed Other AB C1 c2 DE  Fluent -ional
@ B _(© & _( _H _@ _M _6 _6 K _OH _(m _Mm _( _(® _(
480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124
485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123
183 154 81 101 65 90 159 41 21 100 13 88 91 82 77 43 34
38%b  30% 30% 30% 41%cd 38%d  35% 28% 32% 38% 23% 40%mo 31% 37% 29% 34% 28%
109 116 61 65 47 52 96 32 13 64 17 45 74 34 72 31 29
23% 23% 23% 19% 29%d  22% 21% 22% 19% 24% 29% 20% 25%n  15% 28%In  25% 24%
21 26 21 17 4 4 27 8 2 6 3 14 16 6 10 2 4
4% 5% 8%ef  5%f 3% 2% 6%j 5% 3% 2% 5% 6% 5% 3% 4% 1% 3%
51 31 23 29 14 17 29 12 11 23 4 18 16 23 25 8 18
10%b 6% 9% 9% 9% 7% 6% 8% 16%g 9% 7% 8% 6% 10% 10% 6% 14%r
97 112 44 83 25 57 90 32 11 54 13 46 66 50 46 31 29
20% 22% 16% 25%ce 15% 24%e  20% 22% 17% 21% 22% 21% 23% 23% 18% 25% 23%
25 76 38 42 6 14 48 21 9 15 8 1 30 27 32 1 9
5% 15%a 14%ef 12%ef 4% 6% 11%j 14%j 13% 6% 14%)j 5% 10%l| 12%| 12%| 9% 8%

Few
words
I

436
434

149
34%

92
21%

30
7%p
30
7%
86
20%

46
1%

Not at
all
()
321
319

111
35%

73
23%
1"
3%
27
8%
63
20%

34
1%
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Table 4

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Q.4 Putting aside your own party preferences, which one of the following do you think would make the best Prime Minister for Britain?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

David Cameron

Ed Miliband

Nick Clegg

Nigel Farage

None of them

Don't know

Total

1000
1000

337
34%

225
23%

47
5%

82
8%

209
21%

100
10%

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Gwent end lly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q (R) (S) M (U) V)
24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
23+ 45 57* 113* 60* 26** 38* 31* 49* 40* 23* 19" 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30% 44*
4 14 18 42 26 9 11 9 21 1 8 3 15 14 14 10 18 22 26 15 9 20
18% 30% 32% 37% 43% 35% 28% 28% 42% 29% 34% 16% 50% 30% 30% 25% 42% 29% 33% 36% 30% 44%
10 15 17 29 9 6 6 5 1 7 5 3 3 1 7 6 5 13 28 16 7 5
43% 34%EQV 30%Q 25% 15% 23% 16% 16% 23% 17% 24% 18% 1% 24% 15% 14% 12% 17% 36%EGOP 38%EGOP23% 12%
QRV QRV
2 1 1 1 1 4 2 3 4 - 1 4 - 4 3 1 3 2 1 1 5
8% 1% 3% 5% 2% 3% 10% 6% 5% 9% - 4% 12% - 9% 7% 1% 5% 2% 1% 4% 12%NS
2 4 3 2 7 4 1 5 2 5 1 1 3 5 6 2 4 10 8 3 1 2
9% 8% 6% 1% 11%D 16% 3% 17%D 4% 13%D 4% 6% 1% 11%D 14%D 5% 8% 13%D 11%D 7% 4% 5%
3 8 12 25 13 3 9 7 8 9 6 8 2 13 12 17 12 16 10 4 8 5
14% 18% 21% 22% 21% 10% 23% 22% 16% 22% 27% 41% 5% 29%T 26% 42%BCDE27% 21% 13% 10% 27% 1%
IRSTV
2 4 5 11 5 3 8 3 5 4 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 12 4 3 4 7
7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 12% 21%S 10% 10% 10% 1% 15% 10% 7% 7% 7% 10% 16% 5% 8% 13% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H

* small base; **

very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

ICMUnlimi
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 5

Q.5 Which one of the following political institutions do you ...
Summary Table
Base: All respondents

Think is most
Trust most to likely to
do the right improve things
Have the most thing for for you and
respect for people your family
Unweighted base 1000 1000 1000
Weighted base 1000 1000 1000
Your local council 236 258 202
24% 26% 20%
The Welsh Assembly 314 346 375
31% 35% 38%
The Westminster 263 215 262
Parliament 26% 21% 26%
The European Union 73 60 61
7% 6% 6%
None of them 920 95 58
9% 10% 6%
Don't know 24 25 42
2% 2% 4%

' 0
Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited |CM Unllmlted
"1




Table 6

Q.5 Which one of the following political institutions do you ...

Have the most respect for
Base: All respondents

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver

Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat Few  Not at

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time -oned -ed Other AB C1 C2 DE Fluent -ional words all
(@ b (@ _d (e _H (@ _Mm _6O @O 6 O _m _m _(@ _® _(@ _@0 _(s

Unweighted base 1000 480 520 178 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321

Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319

Your local council 236 96 139 76 4l 35 54 92 43 24 64 10 39 66 68 63 24 35 103 73
24%  20% 27%a  28% 21% 21% 23% 21% 30%g 36%gk 24% 17% 17% 23% 31%l  24% 20% 29% 24% 23%

The Welsh Assembly 314 136 178 102 106 46 59 148 46 23 69 23 63 102 67 81 54 40 139 80
31%  28% 35%a 38%f 32% 29% 26% 33% 31% 34% 26% 38% 28% 35% 30% 31% 43%rs  33% 32% 25%

The Westminster 263 148 115 30 99 49 85 113 32 7 93 16 78 76 45 63 22 28 117 96

Parliament 26% 31%b  22% 1% 30%c 30%C 36%C  25%i 22% 1% 35%ghi 27% 35%mno 26% 20% 24% 18% 23% 27% 30%p

The European Union 73 43 30 34 18 10 1 41 7 7 10 4 21 20 15 17 5 9 35 24
7% 9% 6% 13%df 5% 6% 5% 9%j 5% 10% 4% 7% 9% 7% 7% 7% 4% 8% 8% 8%

None of them 90 52 39 21 34 18 17 46 1 5 19 4 20 20 26 25 16 10 29 35
9% 1% 8% 8% 10% 1% 7% 10% 8% 8% 7% 7% 9% 7% 12% 10% 13% 8% 7% 1%

Don't know 24 10 14 7 7 3 7 7 6 1 7 2 2 8 - 14 3 1 10 10
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 1% 3%n - 5%In 2% 1% 2% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

/k - I/m/n/o - p/q/r/s

Page 10
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Table 6

Q.5 Which one of the following political institutions do you ...
Have the most respect for
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Your local council

The Welsh Assembly

The Westminster
Parliament
The European Union

None of them

Don't know

Total

1000
1000

236
24%

314
31%

263
26%

73
7%

90
9%

24
2%

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg- Caerphi then- Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout  Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Gwent end lly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q (R) (S) M (U) V)
24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
23 45* 57* 113* 60" 26" 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44" 76 79* 41* 30" 44*
5 7 12 21 12 4 12 11 14 9 1 5 5 9 18 6 15 24 15 1 5 13
21% 16% 20% 19% 21% 17% 33% 37%D 28% 23% 5% 25% 15% 20% 38%BDPS 16% 35% 32% 20% 26% 15% 29%
12 20 13 42 15 7 6 9 17 10 6 8 9 14 17 14 10 18 29 11 1 14
52% 45%CEGQ22% 37%G 25% 26% 16% 30% 35% 25% 28% 42% 29% 30% 38% 36% 23% 24% 37%G 28% 35% 32%
R
2 10 20 36 20 8 14 5 8 14 7 4 13 16 4 10 10 14 20 1 7 9
1% 23% 35%0 32%0 33%0 30% 38%IOR  17% 17% 34%0 32% 22% 43% 34%0 8% 24% 23% 19% 25%0 28%0 24% 21%
1 4 6 5 3 6 3 * 1 2 4 - 2 4 1 2 5 5 6 4 5 5
2% 10% 10% 4% 5% 22% 7% 1% 3% 5% 17% - 8% 9% 1% 5% 1% 6% 8% 1% 15% 1%
2 2 7 5 9 1 2 2 4 4 4 2 1 3 5 7 4 1 7 2 2 3
10% 6% 12% 4% 15%D 2% 6% 8% 8% 10% 18% 12% 5% 7% 10% 17%D 9% 15%D 8% 5% 8% 7%
1 - - 4 2 1 - 2 4 1 - - - 2 1 - 3 2 1 1 -
3% - - 3% 3% 3% - 6% 9%C 3% - - - - 4% 2% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

4%

2%

2%

3%
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Table 7

Q.5 Which one of the following political institutions do you ...
Trust most to do the right thing for people

Base: All respondents

St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver

Full Part Unemp Retir -sat Few  Notat

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time -oned -epl Other AB C1 C2 DE Fluent -ional words all
@ B (@ & _( _H _@ _Mm _O _G Kk _ O _(m _Mm _(0 _(® _(@ _@O _(

Unweighted base 1000 480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321

Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319

Your local council 258 110 149 89 80 41 48 110 46 23 60 18 49 65 73 71 26 41 113 78
26% 23% 29%a  33%df 24% 25% 21% 24% 32% 35% 23% 31% 22% 22% 33%Im  27% 21% 34%p  26% 25%

The Welsh Assembly 346 152 194 115 110 50 7 164 54 19 79 24 73 110 75 88 62 42 154 88
35% 31% 38% 43%def 33% 31% 31% 37% 37% 28% 30% 1% 33% 38% 34% 34% 50%qrs 35% 35%s  28%

The Westminster 215 119 96 24 73 47 70 88 30 8 76 9 58 65 39 52 22 21 95 77
Parliament 21% 24%b  19% 9% 22%C  29%C  30%cd 20% 20% 12% 29%gi  15% 26%n  22% 17% 20% 17% 17% 22% 24%

The European Union 60 43 18 20 20 11 10 32 6 10 10 - 19 16 14 12 4 7 27 22
6% 9%b 3% 7% 6% 7% 4% 7% 4% 15%hjk 4% - 8% 5% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 7%

None of them 95 57 38 17 47 9 22 50 8 4 25 5 20 29 19 27 9 8 35 44

10% 12%b 7% 6% 14%ce 6% 9% 1% 5% 6% 9% 8% 9% 10% 9% 10% 7% 6% 8% 14%qr

Don't know 25 5 20 4 6 3 12 5 1 2 13 3 3 8 2 12 2 3 9 10

2% 1% 4%a 2% 2% 2% 5%d 1% 1% 3% 5%g 5%g 1% 3% 1% 5%In 2% 3% 2% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

/K -

I/m/n/o - p/q/r/s
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Table 7

Q.5 Which one of the following political institutions do you ...
Trust most to do the right thing for people

Base: All respondents

Total
Unweighted base 1000
Weighted base 1000
Your local council 258
26%
The Welsh Assembly 346
35%
The Westminster 215
Parliament 21%
The European Union 60
6%
None of them 95
10%
Don't know 25

2%

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout ~ Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Gwent end Iy Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M U) V)
24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
23** 45* 57* 113* 60" 26" 38" 31* 49* 40* 23 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76 79* 41* 30" 44"
6 7 1 28 12 7 12 10 15 13 1 4 5 12 15 8 16 25 17 14 10 10
24% 17% 20% 25% 20% 28% 32% 33% 31% 32% 4% 23% 16% 27% 32% 20% 37% 33% 22% 34% 33% 22%
1 22 18 44 15 7 8 9 17 14 9 7 6 18 20 13 9 24 31 13 14 19
49% 48%EGQ 31% 39%Q 24% 28% 21% 30% 34% 34% 40% 35% 21% 39% 44%GQ  34% 19% 31% 39%Q 31% 46% 43%Q
3 10 17 23 17 9 12 5 10 10 4 4 12 9 4 9 8 12 17 9 5 8
12% 21% 30%0 20% 29%0 33% 32%0 17% 21% 24% 16% 20% 39% 19% 9% 21% 18% 16% 22% 22% 16% 17%
1 4 4 4 6 2 2 1 3 2 4 * 5 1 3 1 5 3 5 2 1 2
2% 9% 7% 4% 10% 7% 6% 3% 6% 5% 16% 3% 18% 1% 7% 3% 1% 4% 6% 4% 5% 5%
1 2 7 11 9 - 2 3 4 2 6 4 2 4 3 9 6 7 7 4 - 4
4% 4% 12% 10% 16% - 6% 10% 7% 4% 25% 20% 7% 9% 7% 22%BJ  13% 10% 8% 9% - 8%
2 1 - 3 1 1 1 2 1 - - - - 2 1 - 1 5 3 - - 2
8% 1% - 3% 2% 3% 4% 7% 2% - - - - 4% 2% - 2% 6% 3% - - 5%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015

ICMUnlimi
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Table 8

Q.5 Which one of the following political institutions do you ...
Think is most likely to improve things for you and your family

Base: All respondents

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat Few  Not at
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time -oned -ed Other AB C1 C2 DE Fluent -ional words all
(@ b (@ _d (e _H (@ _Mm _6O @O 6 O _m _m _(@ _® _(@ _@0 _(s
Unweighted base 1000 480 520 178 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319
Your local council 202 89 113 70 65 29 38 83 43 17 49 9 41 59 54 47 26 3 81 60
20% 18% 22% 26%f  19% 18% 16% 19% 29%Qj 26% 19% 14% 19% 20% 24% 18% 21% 29%rs  19% 19%
The Welsh Assembly 375 171 204 109 124 62 81 174 44 26 98 28 73 120 83 98 59 48 167 101
38%  35% 40% 40% 37% 38% 35% 39% 30% 39% 37% 48%h 33% 1% 38% 37% 48%s  39% 38% 32%
The Westminster 262 137 125 46 95 49 72 118 43 11 75 12 78 70 43 71 24 27 118 94
Parliament 26% 28% 24% 17% 28%c 30%c 31%Cc 26% 29% 17% 29% 20% 35%mno 24% 19% 27% 19% 22% 27% 29%p
The European Union 61 38 23 21 16 9 15 31 4 7 14 2 12 15 18 16 7 5 31 18
6% 8%b 4% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 3% 10% 5% 4% 6% 5% 8% 6% 6% 4% 7% 6%
None of them 58 37 21 16 24 8 10 35 5 2 9 3 1 18 17 13 4 3 26 25
6% 8%b 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 8%j 4% 3% 3% 5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 3% 2% 6% 8%
Don't know 42 13 29 7 13 4 18 8 6 3 19 5 7 11 7 17 4 5 11 22
4% 3% 6%a 3% 4% 3% 8%ce 2% 4% 5% 7%9 8%g 3% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 3% 7%t

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

/k - I/m/n/o - p/q/r/s
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 8

Q.5 Which one of the following political institutions do you ...
Think is most likely to improve things for you and your family
Base: All respondents

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then- Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout  Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Total  Gwent end Iy Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M U) V)
Unweighted base 1000 24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
Weighted base 1000 23** 45* 57* 113* 60" 26** 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30" 44*
Your local council 202 4 7 10 20 11 6 10 1 9 1 3 5 5 10 13 2 13 13 16 8 5 8
20% 16% 15% 18% 17% 19% 23% 26%P 37%BDPR 18% 27%P 14% 28% 16% 22% 29%P 6% 29%P 18% 20% 20% 18% 19%
The Welsh Assembly 375 1 20 19 42 19 10 8 10 17 18 10 6 8 19 18 20 12 31 30 16 15 18
38% 46% 44% 34% 37% 32% 40% 22% 32% 36% 44% 44% 32% 25% 1% 38% 50%GQ 27% 40% 37% 38% 50% 40%
The Westminster 262 6 11 20 32 18 5 15 6 1 8 5 3 13 10 9 9 12 16 21 13 8 13
Parliament 26% 25% 23% 35% 28% 29% 21% 41%R 20% 22% 19% 22% 14% 44% 22% 20% 23% 27% 21% 26% 31% 25% 29%
The European Union 61 1 4 3 6 2 2 5 * 5 3 2 2 1 2 1 2 - 6 9 2 2 3
6% 2% 9% 6% 6% 3% 7% 12%Q 2% 9% 7% 8% 1% 3% 5% 1% 4% - 8% 11%Q 4% 7% 6%
None of them 58 1 1 1 8 6 - - 1 4 - 2 2 4 2 3 5 6 5 4 2 - 1
6% 4% 3% 2% 7% 10% - - 4% 8% - 8% 12% 13% 3% 6% 12%J 14%CGJ 7% 5% 6% - 2%
Don't know 42 1 2 3 5 4 2 - 2 4 1 1 1 - 3 2 2 1 5 - 1 - 1
4% 5% 5% 5% 4% 7%S 9% - 6%S 8%S 3% 4% 4% - 7%S 5% 5% 2% 6%S - 1% - 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

' 0
Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited |CM Unllml
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Table 9

St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Q.6 Thinking now about your local council and the different services that it provides, generally speaking do you think it provides ...?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
NET: Good standard
A very good
standard of service

A fairly good
standard of service

A moderate
standard of service

A fairly poor
standard of service

A very poor
standard of service

NET: Poor standard

Don't know

Mean
Standard deviation

Standard error

Gender
Total Male Female
a)
1000 480 520
1000 485 515
477 229 248
48% 47% 48%
106 50 56
1% 10% 1%
370 179 191
37% 37% 37%
361 156 205
36% 32% 40%a
85 54 31
8% 11%b 6%
7 43 28
7% 9% 5%
156 97 59
16% 20%b  11%
6 3 3
1% 1% 1%
3.36 3.29 3.42
1.02 1.08 0.96
0.03 0.05 0.04

Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat Few  Notat
18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed  -ed Other AB C1 c2 DE  Fluent -ional words all
@ d (e _ O D @O K 0O _(m _(m _(0 _©® _(@ _@0 _(s)
173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319
132 149 79 116 211 61 40 134 25 108 128 114 127 59 63 210 145
49% 44% 49% 50% 47% 42% 59%h  51% 43% 49% 44% 51% 48% 47% 51% 48% 45%
25 30 18 33 32 23 10 39 1 20 36 21 29 14 14 50 27
9% 9% 1% 14%d 7% 16%gk 15%gk 15%gk 2% 9% 12% 10% 1% 12% 12% 12% 9%
107 120 60 83 179 38 30 95 24 88 93 92 98 45 49 160 117
40% 36% 37% 36% 40%h  26% 44%h  36% 1% 39% 32% % 37% 36% 40% 37% 37%
97 124 62 78 166 65 16 88 20 84 119 73 85 41 42 164 114
36% 37% 38% 34% 37% 44%ij  24% 34% 34% 38% 4% 33% 32% 33% 34% 38% 36%
26 33 7 19 37 14 5 19 7 19 27 19 20 17 8 31 29
10% 10%e 4% 8% 8% 10% 8% 7% 12% 9% 9% 9% 8% 14%r 6% 7% 9%
14 26 13 19 33 5 5 20 4 10 16 17 29 6 9 27 29
5% 8% 8% 8% 7% 4% 7% 8% 7% 4% 5% 7% 11%Im 5% 8% 6% 9%
39 59 20 38 70 20 10 39 11 29 42 36 49 24 17 58 57
15% 18% 12% 16% 16% 13% 15% 15% 18% 13% 14% 16% 19% 19% 14% 13% 18%
1 4 1 * 2 - 1 * 3 2 3 - 2 1 1 2 3
* 1% * * * - 1% * 5%ghj 1% 1% - 1% 1% 1% * 1%
3.39 3.28 3.40 3.40 3.31 3.41 3.53 3.44 3.22 3.41 3.36 3.37 3.30 3.35 3.42 3.41 3.27
0.96 1.03 1.02 1.09 0.98 0.99 1.08 1.07 0.95 0.93 1.00 1.02 1.12 1.03 1.03 1.00 1.05
0.07 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.14 0.06 0.13 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.06

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited
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Table 9

Q.6 Thinking now about your local council and the different services that it provides, generally speaking do you think it provides ...?

Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base 1000

Weighted base 1000

NET: Good standard 477
48%

A very good (5) 106
standard of service 1%

A fairly good (4) 370
standard of service 37%

A moderate (3) 361
standard of service 36%

A fairly poor (2) 85
standard of service 8%

A very poor (1) 71
standard of service 7%

NET: Poor standard 156
16%

Don't know 6
1%

Mean 3.36

Standard deviation 1.02

Standard error 0.03

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Page 17

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout  Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Gwent end lly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff ~Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M U) V)
24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
23** 45* 57* 113* 60" 26" 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30" 46* 46" 40* 44" 76 79* 41* 30" 44"
8 19 33 51 29 13 21 14 23 20 11 7 9 24 19 20 27 30 37 26 15 20
36% 43% 59%R 45% 49% 51% 54% 44% 47% 51% 46% 37% 30% 51% 41% 50% 62%R 39% 47% 63%R 51% 46%
1 3 1 1 4 - 6 5 5 1 1 3 5 3 6 5 4 8 5 1 5
6% 7% 20%R 10% 7% - 14% 16% 9% 27%BDEO 12% 5% 1% 10% 7% 15% 1% 6% 10% 13% 5% 1%
RS
7 16 22 40 25 13 15 9 18 9 8 6 6 19 16 14 22 25 29 20 14 15
30% 36% 39% 36% 4% 51% 40% 28% 38% 24% 35% 33% 18% 4% 34% 35% 51%J 33% 37% 50%J 46% 34%
12 15 17 47 24 8 12 10 19 13 8 7 16 16 21 10 7 27 30 13 1 18
53% 33% 30% 41%Q 40%Q 32% 33% 33% 39%Q 33% 33% 39% 54% 34% 45%Q 24% 17% 36%Q 38%Q 31% 38% 40%Q

1 7 3 8 3 2 2 3 4 5 1 2 2 3 5 8 1 3 1 2 3

5% 16%ST 6% 7% 5% 9% 4% 9% 8% 1% 4% 12% 6% 6% 10% 20%EST 15%T 14% 4% 2% 7% 7%

1 3 3 6 4 1 3 5 2 2 4 2 3 4 2 2 3 7 8 2 1 3

6% 6% 6% 5% 7% 5% 9% 15% 3% 5% 17% 12% 10% 9% 4% 6% 6% 9% 10% 4% 4% 7%

3 10 7 14 7 4 5 7 5 6 5 4 5 7 6 10 9 17 1 2 3 6

1% 23%T 12% 13% 12% 14% 13% 23%T 1% 16% 21% 23% 16% 15% 14% 26%T 22% 23%T 14% 6% 1% 14%

. 1 - 1 - 1 . - 1 - . . - - . . . 2 * . . .

- 1% - 1% - 3% - - 3% - - - - - - - - 2% 1% - - -
3.24 3.21 3.61R 3.38 3.37 3.33 3.47 3.21 3.44 3.57 3.20 3.07 3.14 3.37 3.31 3.33 3.44 3.13 3.33 3.67R 3.41 3.36
0.90 1.03 1.06 0.94 0.94 0.86 1.09 1.26 0.90 1.15 1.25 1.07 1.06 1.06 0.90 1.14 1.09 1.04 1.07 0.88 0.86 1.02
0.18 0.16 0.14 0.09 0.12 0.17 0.18 0.21 0.13 0.18 0.26 0.25 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.15

ICMUnlimi
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 10
Q.7 Thinking now about university education, the Welsh Government currently pays around £5,000 per year towards the university fees of a Welsh student whether he or she is
studying in Wales or elsewhere in the UK. This means that £90m of Welsh Government money is going to universities outside of Wales. Which of the following statements do
you most agree with?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part Unemp Retir -sat Few  Notat

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed -ed Other AB C1 c2 DE Fluent -ional words all
@ B (@ b (e _H _@ _Mm _O _G kK _ O _(m _Mm _(0 _(® _(@ _@O _(

Unweighted base 1000 480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319
The Welsh Government is 610 278 332 175 218 89 129 285 95 37 147 35 152 187 133 138 68 85 263 194
right to financially 61% 57% 64%a 65% 65%ef 55% 55% 64% 65% 55% 56% 60% 68%0 64%0 60% 52% 55% 69%p 61% 61%
support Welsh students

to study at

universities anywhere

in the UK

The Welsh Government 368 192 176 94 106 70 98 156 47 29 109 22 67 97 86 118 55 34 164 115
should only financially 37% 40% 34% 35% 32% 43%d  42%d  35% 32% 44% 41% 38% 30% 33% 39% 45%Im 44%q  28% 38% 36%
support Welsh students

to study at

universities in Wales

Don't know 22 15 8 1 11 3 7 7 5 1 7 1 4 8 3 7 1 4 7 1

2% 3% 1% 1% 3%¢C 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3%

k - I/m/n/o - p/g/t/s

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h
* small base

' 0
Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited |CM Unllmlted
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Table 10

Q.7 Thinking now about university education, the Welsh Government currently pays around £5,000 per year towards the university fees of a Welsh student whether he or she is

studying in Wales or elsewhere in the UK. This means that £90m of Welsh Government money is going to universities outside of Wales. Which of the following statements do
you most agree with?
Base: All respondents

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr  Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Total Gwent end lly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) V)
Unweighted base 1000 24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
Weighted base 1000 23* 45 57* 113 60* 26 38* 31" 49* 40" 23* 19** 30* 46" 46* 40" 44> 76 79* 41* 30* 44
The Welsh Government is 610 14 27 34 72 39 13 20 19 29 26 16 9 19 27 31 19 29 45 48 31 21 23
right to financially 61% 60% 59% 59% 64% 64% 52% 52% 61% 60% 64% 71% 46% 63% 59% 68% 48% 66% 59% 61% 75%P 68% 53%
support Welsh students
to study at
universities anywhere
in the UK
The Welsh Government 368 8 18 23 37 18 1 16 12 16 14 7 10 11 17 15 20 13 31 31 10 9 21
should only financially 37% 34% 40% 41% 32% 31% 43% 43% 38% 32% 36% 29% 54% 37% 37% 32% 49% 28% 41% 39% 25% 32% 47%
support Welsh students
to study at
universities in Wales
Don't know 22 1 1 - 4 3 1 2 * 4 - - - - 2 - 1 3 - * - -
2% 5% 1% - 4% 5% 5% 4% 1% 8%R - - - - 4% - 2% 6% - 1% - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/NV

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015

Table 11
Q.8 The UK government has announced plans to renegotiate the terms of the UK's membership of the EU. Which one of these statements comes closest to your view?

Base: All respondents

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat Few  Notat

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed -ed Other AB C1 Cc2 DE Fluent -ional  words all
@ B (@ & _( _OH _@ _M _6 _6 K _OH _(m _Mm _(© _® _(@ _@O _(

Unweighted base 1000 480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321

Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319

On balance | believe 628 307 322 204 201 94 129 306 97 34 145 35 155 201 139 133 88 78 274 189

the UK would be better 63% 63% 62% 75%def 60% 59% 55% 68%ij 67%] 51% 55% 59% 70%0 69%0 63%0 50% 71%s  63% 63% 59%

off remaining in the EU

On balance | believe 332 165 167 62 17 60 93 126 46 28 107 19 60 80 79 113 32 42 144 114

the UK would be better 33% 34% 32% 23% 35%c 37%C 40%C  28% 32% 42%g 41%g 33% 27% 27% 35% 43%Im  26% 34% 33% 36%

off outside the EU

Don't know 40 14 26 5 18 7 1 16 3 5 10 5 7 11 4 17 5 3 16 16
4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 4% 2% 7% 4% 8% 3% 4% 2% 7%lIn 4% 2% 4% 5%

k - I/m/n/o - p/g/t/s

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h
* small base

' 0
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"1




Table 11

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Q.8 The UK government has announced plans to renegotiate the terms of the UK's membership of the EU. Which one of these statements comes closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

On balance | believe
the UK would be better
off remaining in the EU

On balance | believe
the UK would be better
off outside the EU

Don't know

Total

1000

1000

628
63%

332
33%

40
4%

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr  Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Gwent end lly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire  Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) (V)
24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
23** 45* 57* 113* 60" 26** 38" 31* 49* 40* 23 19** 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30" 44*
12 31 34 79 40 16 29 15 30 25 16 1 20 26 24 26 28 41 54 26 22 23
54% 70% 59% 70%HR  67% 63% 75%HR  49% 60% 62% 68% 59% 66% 57% 52% 65% 63% 54% 69% 64% 72% 52%
8 14 20 28 18 10 9 15 17 14 7 7 10 18 21 11 15 30 22 13 6 19
36% 30% 35% 24% 30% 37% 25% 48%D 34% 35% 32% 35% 32% 40% 46%D 28% 34% 39%D 28% 32% 21% 44%D
2 - 3 6 1 - 1 3 1 - 1 1 2 1 3 1 5 3 2 2 2
10% - 6% 6% 2% - - 4% 5% 2% - 7% 2% 3% 2% 8% 3% 7% 3% 4% 7% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 12
Q.9 As you may know, vehicles currently have to pay a toll charge to use the Severn Bridge crossings in and out of Wales. Which one of these statements come closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat Few  Notat

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed -ed Other AB C1 Cc2 DE Fluent -ional  words all
@ B (@ & _( _OH _@ _M _6 _6 K _OH _(m _Mm _(© _® _(@ _@O _(

Unweighted base 1000 480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319
The Severn Bridge Tolls 286 169 17 61 96 51 77 124 38 14 86 14 69 75 69 72 35 31 119 100
should be scrapped 29% 35%b  23% 23% 28% 32% 33%C  28% 26% 21% 33% 24% 31% 26% 31% 27% 28% 25% 27% 31%
entirely

The Severn Bridge Tolls 504 218 286 118 180 90 115 228 74 30 140 26 121 156 99 128 52 69 223 160
should be set at a rate 50% 45% 55%a  44% 54%c  56%C  50% 51% 51% 44% 53% 45% 54% 53% 45% 49% 42% 56% 51% 50%

which only covers
running and maintenance

costs
The Severn Bridge Tolls 184 80 104 84 54 15 31 83 31 21 29 18 29 51 51 53 30 20 80 54
should be set at a rate 18% 17% 20% 31%def 16%e 9% 14% 18%j  21%j  32%gj 11% 31%j 13% 17% 23%  20%|  24% 16% 18% 17%

that generates a profit
that can be spent on
other public services

Don't know 27 18 8 7 6 5 9 13 4 2 7 - 4 10 3 9 7 3 12 5
3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% - 2% 3% 1% 4% 6%s 2% 3% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h
* small base

/k - I/m/n/o - p/q/r/s

' 0
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 12

Q.9 As you may know, vehicles currently have to pay a toll charge to use the Severn Bridge crossings in and out of Wales. Which one of these statements come closest to your view?
Base: All respondents

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then- Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout  Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Total  Gwent end ly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport  eshire Powys Taff ~Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) (V)

Unweighted base 1000 24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
Weighted base 1000 23 45* 57* 113* 60" 26** 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30" 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30" 44*
The Severn Bridge Tolls 286 5 13 17 32 19 6 9 6 10 11 1 10 11 8 15 10 14 28 23 18 12 9
should be scrapped 29% 21% 28% 30% 28% 32% 23% 23% 20% 20% 27% 6% 53% 37% 18% 33% 24% 31% 37%N 30% 43%INV  40% 20%
entirely
The Severn Bridge Tolls 504 14 25 29 59 29 15 24 19 27 12 14 5 13 25 21 19 20 38 39 18 15 24
should be set at a rate 50% 60% 55%J 52% 53%J 49% 57% 62%J 62%J 55%J 30% 63% 25% 45% 54%J 45% 48% 46% 49% 49% 43% 50% 54%J
which only covers
running and maintenance
costs
The Severn Bridge Tolls 184 4 6 11 19 12 5 3 5 8 14 4 3 4 10 10 11 10 10 16 5 3 10
should be set at a rate 18% 16% 12% 19% 17% 19% 20% 9% 16% 16% 35%BDGR 16% 18% 14% 22% 22% 28% 24% 14% 20% 13% 10% 22%
that generates a profit T
that can be spent on
other public services
Don't know 27 1 2 - 3 - - 2 1 4 3 3 1 1 3 - - - - 1 - - 1

3% 2% 5% - 2% - - 6% 2% 8%ER 8%ER  15% 5% 4% 6%R - - - - 1% - - 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

' 0
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St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Table 13
Q.10 Generally speaking, which one of the following sources do you mainly get your news from?
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Working Status Social Class

Welsh Speaking

Full Part  Unemp Retir
Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed -ed Other AB C1 C2 DE Fluent
@ B @ _d (e _H @ M _0O 0O

Unweighted base 1000 480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119
Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125"
| get my news mainly 155 83 72 14 38 31 72 45 21 9 73 5 28 41 37 49 17
from newspapers 16% 17% 14% 5% 11%c  20%cd 31%cde 10% 14% 13% 28%ghik 8% 13% 14% 17% 19%I 14%
| get my news mainly 394 178 215 61 132 76 125 145 58 29 138 15 85 85 99 124 44
from TV 39% 37% 42% 23% 39%c  47%C  54%cd 32% 40% 43% 53%ghk 26% 38%m  29% 45%m  47%Ilm  36%
| get my news mainly 119 57 62 28 42 24 25 62 19 5 31 4 31 48 13 28 21
from radio 12% 12% 12% 10% 13% 15% 1% 14% 13% 7% 12% 6% 14%n  17%n 6% 1% 16%
| get my news mainly 301 147 1563 157 112 26 6 186 43 22 14 32 73 112 64 51 41

from social media/the 30% 30% 30% 58%def 33%ef 16%f 3% 41%hj  30%j 33%j 6% 54%hij 33%0 38%0 29%0 19% 33%
internet

I'm not interested in 26 16 10 10 10 2 4 10 5 2 3 3 4 6 8 8 1
the news 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 6%)j 2% 2% 4% 3% 1%
Don't know 4 3 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 3 - 1 - 1 2 -

* 1% * - * 1% 1% * - 1% 1% - * - 1% 1% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h
* small base

/k - I/m/n/o - p/q/r/s

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

0 _m _m _(@ _® _(@

Conver
-sat Few  Notat
-ional  words all
124 436 321
123 434 319

21 58 59
17% 13% 19%

44 166 139
36% 38% 44%

16 53 30
13% 12% 9%

39 143 77
32% 33%s  24%

2 11 13
1% 2% 4%
1 2 1
. 1% .

—n __(s)
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 13

Q.10 Generally speaking, which one of the following sources do you mainly get your news from?
Base: All respondents

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Total  Gwent end lly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot ~ Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) V)
Unweighted base 1000 24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
Weighted base 1000 23 45* 57* 113* 60" 26" 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30" 44"
| get my news mainly 155 6 5 10 13 10 3 8 7 12 6 4 3 4 14 5 1 4 11 9 6 6 8
from newspapers 16% 26% 12% 17%P 1% 17%P 12% 22%P 24%P 24%P 14% 19% 15% 14% 31%BDOP 11% 2% 9% 14% 12% 13% 20% 18%P
QRS
| get my news mainly 394 12 15 24 49 28 10 13 13 20 17 8 6 7 19 21 1 15 32 30 15 14 13
from TV 39% 52% 33% 42% 43% 47% 40% 35% 1% 42% 43% 33% 33% 25% 4% 45% 28% 35% 42% 38% 37% 46% 30%
| get my news mainly 119 2 5 5 14 6 1 5 2 5 10 2 * 11 2 5 4 10 7 7 7 2 7
from radio 12% 9% 1% 9% 13% 9% 2% 13% 8% 10% 25%NS  10% 3% 35% 5% 1% 9% 24%NS  10% 9% 18% 6% 15%
| get my news mainly 301 3 18 16 34 15 10 1 9 12 7 8 7 8 9 14 22 13 23 31 13 7 14
from social media/the 30% 1% 40%N 28% 30% 26% 38% 28% 28% 24% 19% 34% 35% 26% 19% 30% 54%CDEG 29% 30% 39%JIN  32% 25% 32%
internet HIJNOQR
I'm not interested in 26 - 2 - 3 1 2 1 - - - 1 3 - 2 1 3 1 4 2 - - 2
the news 3% - 4% - 3% 1% 8% 2% - - - 4% 15% - 3% 2% 7% 3% 5% 2% - - 5%
Don't know 4 1 - 2 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1
* 2% - 4% - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 3% 1%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

' 0
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 14
Gender
Base: All respondents

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat Few  Notat

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed -ed Other AB C1 Cc2 DE Fluent -ional  words all
@ B (@ & _( _OH _@ _M _6 _6 K _OH _(m _Mm _(© _® _(@ _@O _(

Unweighted base 1000 480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125" 123 434 319
Male 485 485 - 128 152 920 119 255 40 26 134 18 124 114 121 126 68 55 200 163
48% 100%b - 46% 45% 56%d 51% 57%hik 28% 39% 51%hk 31% 56%m  39% 54%m  48% 54% 45% 46% 51%
Female 515 - 515 147 183 4l 114 193 106 41 128 41 98 179 101 137 57 68 234 156
52% - 100%a  54% 55%e  44% 49% 43% 72%gj] 61%g 49% 69%g] 44% 61%In  46% 52% 46% 55% 54% 49%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/q/r/s

* small base

' 0
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 14

Gender
Base: All respondents

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then- Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Total  Gwent end ly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot ~ Newport  eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q (R) (S) M (U) (V)
Unweighted base 1000 24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
Weighted base 1000 23 45* 57* 113* 60" 26" 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30** 44*
Male 485 9 22 33 53 32 15 14 12 20 26 13 1 15 29 16 27 25 36 34 13 14 16
48% 39% 50% 58%0T  46% 54% 56% 38% 39% 4% 66%GHIO 56% 57% 49% 63%GHOS 36% 67%GHIO 57%T 48% 43% 32% 47% 36%
STV TV STV
Female 515 14 23 24 60 28 1 24 19 29 14 10 8 15 17 30 13 19 40 45 28 16 28
52% 61% 50% 42% 54% 46% 44% 62%JINP  61%JNP 59%JP  34% 44% 43% 51% 37% 64%CJNP 33% 43% 52% 57%JNP  68%CJNP 53% 64%JNP
Q

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V

' 0
Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited |CM Unllmlted
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Table 15
Age
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

Total

1000
1000
122
12%
148
15%

162
16%

174
17%

161
16%

233
23%

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part Unemp  Retir -sat Few Not at
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time -loyed -ed Other AB C1 c2 DE Fluent -ional words all

(a) (b) (c) (d) e (f) (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) () (a) (3] (s)
480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319

64 57 122 - - - 56 33 8 - 25 21 34 A 27 22 15 53 32

13% 1% 45%def - - - 13%j 22%Qj 12%)j - 42%ghi  10% 12% 18%lo 10% 18%s 12% 12% 10%

i

59 90 148 - - - 102 21 16 - 6 33 62 33 21 24 22 69 34

12% 17%a 55%def - - - 23%j 14%j 23%j - 11%j 15%0 21%0 15%0 8% 19%s 18% 16% 1%

66 96 - 162 - - 106 27 14 2 9 56 37 36 33 15 23 75 49

14% 19%a - 48%cef - - 24%j 18%j 22%j 1% 15%j 25%mno 13% 16% 13% 12% 19% 17% 15%

87 87 - 174 - - 112 25 19 5 8 44 60 40 30 21 27 73 54

18% 17% - 52%cef - - 25%j 17%j 28%j 2% 14%j 20%0 21%0 18% 1% 17% 22% 17% 17%

90 7 - - 161 - 64 30 9 47 8 31 47 39 44 16 18 77 50

19% 14% - - 100%cdf - 14% 21% 13% 18% 14% 14% 16% 18% 17% 13% 14% 18% 16%
119 114 - - - 233 7 10 1 209 3 38 53 35 108 27 18 88 100

25% 22% - - - 100%cde 2% 7%g9 1% 79%ghik 5% 17% 18% 16% 41%Imn  22% 15% 20% 31%qr

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5%

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited
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Table 15
Age

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
18-24

25-34

35-44

45-54

55-64

65+

Total

1000
1000

122
12%

148
15%

162
16%

174
17%

161
16%

233
23%

St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg- Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout  Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Gwent end Ny Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport  eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) V)
24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
23** 45* 57* 113* 60" 26" 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44" 76* 79* 41* 30" 44"
4 5 3 15 5 4 4 - 5 9 - - 2 4 8 8 3 14 19 - 4 6
16% 11%T 5% 13%HT 9% 15% 9% - 10% 22%CHT - - 8% 9% 18%HT  20%CHT 7% 18%CHT  24%CEHQT - 14% 13%HT
4 9 20 5 5 6 6 7 4 5 5 2 4 7 6 10 5 12 8 - 11
16% 19% 15% 18%R 9% 19% 15% 18% 14% 9% 22% 29% 7% 8% 15% 14% 22%R 7% 16% 20%R - 25%ER
2 9 1 21 7 5 8 4 8 4 2 10 5 6 9 3 7 13 7 8
8% 20% 26%QR 19% 1% 21% 20% 1% 15% 9% 20% 10% 33% 1% 12% 22% 7% 9% 16% 18% 19% 18%
1 10 6 19 1 1 8 5 13 11 3 1 3 10 8 7 11 15 8 7 7 8
6% 21% 1% 17% 18% 2% 21% 17% 27%S 28%S 13% 7% 9% 23% 17% 18% 25% 20% 10% 18% 22% 18%
4 3 10 12 11 5 5 5 9 8 1 6 9 10 8 4 10 13 1 9 5 5
17% 6% 18% 10% 18% 19% 12% 16% 18% 21% 5% 32% 31% 22%B 18% 9% 22%B 17% 14% 21% 16% 1%
9 10 14 25 21 6 8 11 4 4 4 12 9 7 8 22 16 9 9 7
37% 22% 25% 23% 35%JV  23% 22% 37%JV  17% 10% 40% 23% 12% 27% 20% 16% 18% 29%J 20% 22% 29% 15%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

Page 29

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015

ICMUnlimited.




Table 16
Tenure
Base: All respondents

St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver

Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat Few  Notat

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed  -ed Other AB C1 c2 DE  Fluent -ional words all

(a) b) C| d e (f a) h (i) (0] K | (m) n (0) p) q) r (s)

Unweighted base 1000 480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321

Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319

Owned outright (without 351 186 166 37 65 89 161 108 44 17 174 12 79 94 78 100 34 43 142 133

mortgage) 35% 38% 32% 14% 19% 55%cd  69%cde 23% 30% 25% 66%ghi 21% 35% 32% 35% 38% 27% 36% 33% 42%pr
k

Owned with a mortgage 369 180 189 107 197 41 24 245 61 18 30 13 104 124 83 58 62 46 165 96

or loan 37% 37% 37% 40%ef 59%cef 25%f 10% 55%hij 42%jk  27%j 1% 22% 47%0  42%0 37%0 22% 50%rs  37% 38%s  30%
k

Rented from the council 83 39 43 17 24 18 24 18 1 10 31 12 7 18 14 44 8 6 35 33
8% 8% 8% 6% 7% 1% 10% 4% 8% 14%g 12%g 21%gh 3% 6% 6% 17%Imn 6% 5% 8% 10%

Rented from someone 154 57 97 92 36 9 17 65 28 20 21 19 21 44 39 50 13 25 75 41
else 15% 12% 19%a 34%def 11% 6% 7% 14%j  20%j  30%gj 8% 33%0] 9% 15% 17%I 19%| 10% 20% 17% 13%

Rent free 15 7 8 9 3 - 3 9 - 1 3 2 3 4 3 4 4 - 8 3
1% 1% 2% 3%e 1% - 1% 2% - 2% 1% 4%h 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% - 2% 1%

Refused 28 16 12 9 11 4 5 8 1 1 4 - 9 9 4 6 4 2 8 14
3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% - 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited
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St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015
Table 16

Tenure
Base: All respondents

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau  Bridg- Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr  Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Total  Gwent end ly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport  eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) L (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) V)
Unweighted base 1000 24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
Weighted base 1000 23** 45* 57* 113* 60" 26** 38" 31* 49* 40* 23 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30** 44*
Owned outright (without 351 6 13 19 31 29 1 9 14 13 1 5 5 14 19 12 16 14 41 28 14 1 16
mortgage) 35% 28% 28% 33% 28% 48%DGI 41% 24% 46% 27% 28% 21% 27% 47% 41% 27% 40% 31% 54%BCDG 35% 35% 36% 37%
1JOQS
Owned with a mortgage 369 9 23 31 44 23 9 17 6 25 14 13 7 12 14 14 12 14 19 22 17 12 12
or loan 37% 4% 52%HRSV 54%HNOP39% 39% 34% 45%H 20% 50%HRS 34% 56% 36% 39% 31% 30% 31% 32% 25% 28% 40% 39% 28%
QRSV
Rented from the council 83 2 1 4 1 4 2 5 2 5 4 2 1 1 6 6 1 7 4 4 2 4 6
8% 8% 1% 7% 10% 6% 8% 12% 6% 1% 9% 8% 4% 3% 13% 13% 2% 16%BP 5% 5% 4% 15% 13%
Rented from someone 154 5 7 2 22 3 5 4 7 5 8 4 6 3 2 11 7 7 7 21 8 2 7
else 15% 23% 15% 3% 19%CEN 6% 17% 10% 23%CEN 10% 20%CE  15% 33% 1% 5% 24%CEN 19%C 15% 10% 26%CEIN 20%CE 7% 16%C
R
Rent free 15 - 2 - 1 - - 1 - - 1 - - - 2 - - * 3 - - 1 3
1% - 4% - 1% - - 2% - - 3% - - - 5% - - 1% 4% - - 3% 6%S
Refused 28 - - 1 3 1 - 2 2 1 2 - - - 2 3 3 2 1 4 - - -
3% - - 2% 3% 2% - 6% 5% 2% 5% - - - 5% 6% 9% 4% 2% 5% - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

' 0
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Table 17
Working Status

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base

Working full time (30+
hrs a week)

Working part time (8-29
hrs a week)

Unemployed - seeking
work

Unemployed - Not
seeking work -
EXCLUDING RETIRED/
STUDENT

Retired
Student
Other

Refused

Total

1000
1000

448
45%

146
15%
21

2%

45
5%

263
26%

27
3%

32
3%

18
2%

2%

1%

St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

1%

3%

2%

1%

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part Unemp  Retir -sat Few  Notat
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time -loyed -ed Other AB C1 Cc2 DE Fluent -ional  words all
a b) c d e £ (a) (h) (i) (0 K | m n 0) D) a) 0 _(s)
480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319
255 193 159 219 64 7 448 - - - - 129 153 113 52 67 66 212 104
53%b  37% 59%ef 65%ef 40%f 3% 100%hijk - - - - 58%0 52%0 51%0 20% 54%s  54%s  49%s  32%
40 106 54 52 30 10 - 146 - - - 29 47 40 30 19 18 67 43
8% 21%a  20%f  15%f 19%f 4% - 100%gijk - - - 13% 16% 18% 1% 15% 15% 15% 13%
9 13 9 11 1 - - - 21 - - 3 9 4 5 1 1 10 10
2% 2% 3%f 3%ef  * - - - 32%ghjk - - 1% 3% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 3%
17 28 15 22 8 1 - - 45 - - 5 5 14 22 1 8 18 18
4% 5% 5%f 6%f 5%f * - - 68%ghjk - - 2% 2% 6%Im  8%Im 1% 6%p 4% 6%p
134 128 - 7 47 209 - - - 263 - 41 55 43 123 31 21 94 116
28% 25% - 2%C  29%cd 90%cde - - - 100%ghik - 19% 19% 19% 47%lmn 25% 17% 22% 36%par
7 20 24 3 - 1 - - - - 27 2 16 2 6 2 2 14 10
2% 4%a 9%def 1% - * - - - - 46%ghij 1% 5%In 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 3%
11 21 7 14 8 2 - - - - 32 7 - 2 22 2 6 14 9
2% 4% 3% 4%t 5%f 1% - - - - 54%ghij 3%m - 1% 8%Imn 2% 5% 3% 3%
1 6 3 9 3 3 - - - - - 5 7 3 2 2 1 4 10

- - - 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%r

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/g/r/s

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited
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Table 17
Working Status
Base: All respondents

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg- Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr  Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Total  Gwent end lly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) V)
Unweighted base 1000 24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
Weighted base 1000 23** 45* 57* 113* 60" 26" 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30** 44*
Working full time (30+ 448 7 26 26 49 25 9 19 10 22 22 11 10 14 21 16 22 16 30 34 21 11 26
hrs a week) 45% 32% 58%H 46% 43% 42% 33% 50% 33% 44% 55% 49% 51% 48% 46% 35% 54% 36% 39% 43% 50% 38% 59%H0Q
Working part time (8-29 146 4 4 2 22 8 5 5 3 5 10 1 2 10 2 8 7 14 12 7 2 7
hrs a week) 15% 18% 9% 4% 20%CN  14% 20% 14% 9% 9% 24%CNR 4% 12% 32% 3% 16% 16% 31%BCHIN 9% 15% 17% 8% 16%
R
Unemployed - seeking 21 - - 3 3 - - 1 - - 1 - - 1 1 2 2 2 - 2 - 3 1
work 2% - - 5% 3% - - 2% - - 1% - - 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% - 2% - 9% 2%
Unemployed - Not 45 - 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 9 - 1 2 1 2 3 1 1 6 5 - 1 1
seeking work - 5% - 6% 6% 3% 2% 5% 3% 2% 19%DEGHJ - 5% 9% 3% 4% 6% 2% 2% 8% 7% - 3% 2%
EXCLUDING RETIRED/ PQTV
STUDENT
Retired 263 12 11 18 22 23 7 10 13 9 8 7 5 4 15 12 8 8 23 17 1 1 8
26% 50% 25% 31% 20% 38%DIQS 27% 28% 43%DlJQ  19% 19% 28% 28% 12% 34% 26% 21% 19% 31% 21% 28% 36% 17%
\ sv
Student 27 - - - 8 - 2 - - 2 - 1 - - - - 1 - 7 6 - 1 -
3% - - - 7% - 6% - - 5% - 4% - - - - 2% - 9%CE 7% - 3% -
Other 32 - 1 3 3 2 2 1 2 1 - 1 - 1 4 2 - 2 1 * 2 1 1
3% - 2% 6% 3% 4% 9% 4% 7%S 2% - 4% - 2% 9%S 4% - 5% 2% 1% 5% 3% 3%
Refused 18 - - 1 3 - - - 2 1 - 1 - - 1 3 - 1 2 3 - - -
2% - - 1% 2% - - - 5% 2% - 6% - - 1% 7% - 3% 3% 4% - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 18
Social grade

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
A

C1

c2

Total

1000
1000

69
7%

153
15%

293
29%

222
22%

96
10%

167
17%

St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part Unemp  Retir -sat Few Not at
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time -loyed -ed Other AB C1 c2 DE Fluent -ional words all
(a) (b) (c) (d) e (f) (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) [0} (m) (n) (0) () (a) (3] (s)
480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 204 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67" 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319
38 32 13 36 9 12 43 10 1 12 1 69 - - - 7 11 32 19
8% 6% 5%  11%cf 5% 5%  10% 7% 2% 4% 1% 31%mno - - - 6% 9% 7% 6%
86 67 41 64 22 26 86 18 7 29 9 153 - - - 18 21 66 47
18%  13%  15%  19%f  14% 1%  19%  13%  10% 1%  15%  69%mno - - - 14% 7% 15%  15%
114 179 96 97 47 53 153 47 14 55 16 - 293 - - 42 45 128 83
24% 35%a 35%f 29% 29% 23% 34%ij 32%j 20% 21% 27% - 100%lno - - 34% 37%s 28% 26%
121 101 72 76 39 35 113 40 18 43 5 - - 222 - 24 23 102 73
25% 20% 27%f 23%f 24%f 15% 25%jk 27%k  27%k 16% 8% - - 100%Imo - 19% 19% 24% 23%
48 47 27 32 17 20 44 22 - 24 5 - - - 96 11 8 50 26
10% 9%  10%  10%  11% 9%  10%  15%i - 9%i 8%i - - - 37%Imn 9% % 1% 8%
77 89 21 31 27 88 8 8 27 99 24 - - - 167 21 15 60 70
16% 17% 8% 9% 17%cd  38%cde 2% 5%g 41%gh  38%gh  41%gh - - - 63%Imn  17% 12% 14% 22%qr

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited
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Table 18
Social grade
Base: All respondents

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then- Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout  Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Total  Gwent end ly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport  eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q (R) (S) M (U) (V)
Unweighted base 1000 24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
Weighted base 1000 23 45* 57* 113* 60" 26" 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30** 44*
A 69 3 3 5 8 7 * 5 1 3 3 * * 3 3 2 3 2 4 7 4 - 4
7% 1% 6% 9% 7% 1% 2% 13% 5% 5% 8% 2% 3% 9% 6% 4% 8% 5% 5% 8% 9% - 8%
B 153 2 9 9 24 10 4 7 4 5 5 4 1 7 7 7 4 7 10 10 5 3 8
15% 9% 20% 15% 21% 17% 17% 18% 12% 10% 13% 16% 8% 24% 15% 16% 1% 16% 13% 12% 13% 10% 19%
C1 293 9 1 14 34 13 7 12 1 14 15 9 4 7 7 7 10 14 28 2 16 5 14
29% 39% 24% 25% 30% 22% 26% 31% 37%N 29% 37%N 41% 22% 22% 15% 16% 24% 32% 37%NO  40%ENO 40%NO 16% 32%
C2 222 2 7 12 25 12 5 2 5 14 1 2 7 10 12 15 16 12 16 12 4 12 8
22% 9% 15% 22% 22%G 21% 18% 6% 17% 29%G 27%G 9% 37% 33% 26%G 33%GST 41%BDGH 27%G 21% 15% 10% 40% 19%
RST
D 96 6 7 6 7 8 2 5 3 6 2 1 1 1 3 5 2 4 11 7 4 2 6
10% 25% 15% 10% 6% 13% 6% 13% 1% 13% 5% 4% 4% 3% 6% 1% 4% 8% 14% 9% 9% 6% 14%
E 167 2 10 1 15 1 8 7 6 6 4 6 5 3 15 9 5 5 8 12 8 8 3
17% 7% 21% 19% 13% 18% 31% 18% 18% 13% 10% 28% 27% 9% 32%DIQ 20% 13% 1% 1% 15% 19% 26% 7%
RSV

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing
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Table 19

Please could you tell me which of these ethnic groups you belong to?

Base: All respondents

Total
Unweighted base 1000
Weighted base 1000
White 931
93%
Mixed 8
1%
Asian or Asian British 13
1%
Black or Black British 7
1%
Chinese 2
Other ethnic group 1
1%
Refused 29

3%

4%

2%

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

2%

3%

2%

2%

4%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/g/r/s

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

3%

Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat Few  Notat
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed  -ed Other AB C1 c2 DE  Fluent -ional words all
@ B _(© _d _( _OH _(@ D @O K 0O _(m _(m _(0 _©® _(@ _@0 _(s)
480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319
446 485 244 311 155 220 426 134 62 252 55 207 280 203 241 117 115 411 287
92% 94% 90% 93% 96%C  94% 95% 92% 93% 96% 93% 93% 96% 91% 92% 94% 94% 95%s  90%
4 4 5 2 - 1 5 - - 2 1 1 2 - 5 1 4 2 2
1% 1% 2% 1% - * 1% - - 1% 1% 1% 1% - 2% * 3%r * 1%
6 7 7 6 - - 3 4 3 - - 1 3 6 3 * - 3 9
1% 1% 3%f 2%t - - 1% 3%j 5%gj - - 1% 1% 3% 1% * - 1% 3%r
3 4 7 - - - 3 2 - - 1 - - - - 2 5
1% 1% 3%df - - - 1% 2% - - 4%9] * - 3%Imo - - - 1% 2%
1 1 - 2 - - 2 - - - - 1 1 - - - - - 2
B B ~ 1o R R B _ R R R B B R R _ _ R 1%
8 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 1 2 1 2 3 1 5 4 - 3 3
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% - 1% 1%
18 10 4 1 4 9 7 3 - 6 - 9 5 6 9 3 3 12 11

2% 3% 3% 3%

Page 36

Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015

ICMUnlimited.




Table 19

Please could you tell me which of these ethnic groups you belong to?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
White

Mixed

Asian or Asian British

Black or Black British

Chinese

Other ethnic group

Refused

Total

1000

1000

931
93%
1%

13
1%

1%

1
1%

29
3%

St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015

Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg-  Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh  Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr  Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Gwent end ly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q (R) (S) M (U) (V)
24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
23 45* 57* 113* 60" 26" 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30" 44*
22 42 53 92 57 26 36 27 48 37 20 18 30 43 42 39 41 73 74 37 30 44
97% 94% 92% 82% 94%D  100% 95% 87% 97%D 93% 88% 93% 100% 94% 91% 98%D 92% 96%D 94%D 89% 100% 100%DHT
- 1 1 1 - - - - - . . 2 . . - - - 4 .
- 2% 1% 2% - - - - - - 3% - - - - - 9%CDRS -
1 - 8 1 1 - - - - - - 1 - - - *
3% - 7%R 2% 4% - - - - - - 3% - - - 1%
- - 7 - - - - - - - -
- - 7%RS - - - - - - - -
- - 2 - - - - - - - -
- - 2% - - - - - - - -
- 2 1 - - - 1 1 1 - 1 3 1 1
- 4% 1% - - - 2% 4% 7% 1% 6% 1% 1%
- - 4 2 2 1 3 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 1
- 8% 2% 4% 2% 9%D 3% 5% 8% 1% 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/
* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited
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Table 20
Welsh Region
Base: All respondents

Total

Unweighted base 1000

Weighted base 1000

Blaenau Gwent 23
2%

Bridgend 45
5%

Caerphilly 57
6%

Cardiff 113
1%

Carmarthenshire 60
6%

Ceredigion 26
3%

Conwy 38
4%

Denbighshire 31
3%

Flintshire 49
5%

Gwynedd 40
4%

Anglesey 23
2%

Merthyr Tydfil 19
2%

Monmouthshire 30
3%

Neath Port Talbot 46
5%

Newport 46
5%

Pembrokeshire 40
4%

Powys 44
4%

Rhondda, Cynon, Taff 76

8%

* small base
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Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat Few  Notat
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed  -ed Other AB C1 c2 DE  Fluent -ional words all
@ _® _(© _d _( _® _(@ _Mm _O _@ K _O _(m _m _( _©® _(@ _@0H _()
480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319
9 14 7 3 4 9 7 4 - 12 - 5 9 2 7 - * 14 9
2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4%d 2% 3% - 4%9 - 2% 3% 1% 3% - * 3% 3%
22 23 14 19 3 10 26 4 3 1 1 12 11 7 16 5 7 22 1
5% 4% 5% 6%e 2% 4% 6% 3% 4% 4% 1% 5% 4% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4%
33 24 11 21 10 14 26 2 6 18 3 14 14 12 17 2 2 28 24
7% 5% 4% 6% 6% 6% 6% 2% 10%h 7%h 6% 6% 5% 6% 6% 2% 2% 7% 8%pq
53 60 35 41 12 25 49 22 7 22 11 32 34 25 22 6 5 49 54
1% 12% 13% 12% 7% 1% 1% 15% 10% 8% 18% 15%0 11% 1% 8% 5% 4% 11%pq  17%par
32 28 1 18 11 21 25 8 1 23 2 16 13 12 18 23 7 14 16
7% 5% 4% 5% 7% 9%c 6% 6% 2% 9% 4% 7% 4% 6% 7% 18%aqrs 6% 3% 5%
15 1 9 6 5 6 9 5 1 7 4 5 7 5 10 7 8 6 5
3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 4% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 2% 4% 5%rs  7%rs 1% 2%
14 24 9 16 5 8 19 5 2 10 1 12 12 2 12 6 4 21 7
3% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 5%n 4% 1% 5% 5% 3% 5% 2%
12 19 6 9 5 11 10 3 1 13 2 5 1 5 9 5 10 11 5
2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 8%rs 2% 2%
20 29 1 21 9 8 22 5 9 9 3 8 14 14 13 1 5 30 12
4% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 3% 14%ghj 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 5% 1% 4% 7%p 4%
26 14 13 15 8 4 22 10 1 8 - 8 15 11 6 22 7 6 4
5%b 3% 5% 4% 5% 2% 5% 7% 1% 3% - 4% 5% 5% 2% 18%qrs  6%rs 1% 1%
13 10 5 8 1 9 1 1 1 7 2 4 9 2 7 13 1 5 5
3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 4%e 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 10%qrs  * 1% 2%
11 8 5 3 6 4 10 2 2 5 - 2 4 7 6 7 1 7 5
2% 2% 2% 1% 4%d 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% - 1% 1% 3% 2% 5%rs 1% 2% 1%
15 15 4 13 9 4 14 10 2 4 1 10 7 10 4 1 3 12 13
3% 3% 2% 4% 6%cf 2% 3% 7%j 3% 1% 1% 4%0 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 4%
29 17 8 16 10 12 21 2 3 15 4 10 7 12 17 4 12 21 9
6% 3% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% 1% 5% 6%h 7%h 4% 2% 5% 7%m 3% 10%rs 5% 3%
16 30 15 13 8 9 16 8 5 12 2 9 7 15 15 1 5 17 24
3% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 5% 8% 5% 3% 4% 3% 7% 6% 1% 4% 4% 7%pr
27 13 14 16 4 7 22 7 3 8 1 7 10 16 7 5 3 14 17
5%b 3% 5% 5% 2% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3% 7%0 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%
25 19 13 14 10 8 16 14 3 8 2 10 14 12 9 1 7 26 10
5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3% 4% 9%gj 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1% 6%p 6%p 3%
36 40 19 22 13 22 30 7 6 23 8 13 28 16 19 * 13 39 24
7% 8% 7% 7% 8% 10% 7% 5% 9% 9% 14%h 6% 10% 7% 7% * 11%p 9%p 8%p
Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/g/r/s
|CMU |' .t d
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Absolutes/col percents 26 Feb 2015

Table 20
Welsh Region
Base: All respondents
Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part  Unemp Retir -sat Few  Notat

Total Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time  -loyed -ed Other AB C1 Cc2 DE Fluent -ional  words all
@ B (@ & _( _OH _@ _M _6 _6 K _OH _(m _Mm _(© _® _(@ _@O _(

Weighted base 1000 485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125" 123 434 319
Swansea 79 34 45 31 21 11 16 34 12 7 17 6 16 32 12 19 8 1 35 26
8% 7% 9% 12%d 6% 7% 7% 8% 8% 1% 6% 1% 7% 1% 5% 7% 6% 9% 8% 8%
The Vale of Glamorgan H 13 28 8 15 9 9 21 7 - 1 2 9 16 4 11 3 4 15 19
4% 3% 5% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 5% - 4% 4% 4% 6% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 6%
Torfaen 30 14 16 4 12 5 9 1 2 4 1 2 3 5 12 10 - 1 17 12
3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 5% 4% 3% 1% 2% 5%| 4% - 1% 4%p 4%
Wrexham 44 16 28 17 16 5 7 26 7 2 8 1 12 14 8 9 4 6 25 9

4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 3% 3% 6% 5% 3% 3% 2% 5% 5% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h
* small base

k - I/m/n/o - p/g/t/s

' 0
Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited |CM Unllmlted
"1




Table 20

Welsh Region

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base

Weighted base

Blaenau Gwent

Bridgend

Caerphilly

Cardiff

Carmarthenshire

Ceredigion

Conwy

Denbighshire

Flintshire

Gwynedd

Anglesey

Merthyr Tydfil

Total

1000
1000

23
2%

45
5%

57
6%

113
1%

60
6%

26
3%

38
4%

31
3%

49
5%

40
4%

23
2%

19
2%

St. David's Day Poll 2015
Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015
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Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau Bridg- Caerphi then- Ceredig Denbigh Flintsh Angle- Merthyr Monmout  Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Gwent end lly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire  Talbot Newport eshire  Powys Taff ~ Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) V)
24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
23** 45* 57* 113* 60" 26** 38" 31* 49* 40* 23 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44" 76* 79* 41* 30" 44"
100% - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
45 - - - - - - - - - - - - -
100%CDEGH - - - - - - - - - - - - -
IUNOPQRST
\
- 57 - - - - - - - - - - - -
- 100%BDEGH - - - - - - - - - - - -
IUNOPQRST
\
- - 113 - - - - - - - - - - -
- - 100%BCEGH - - - - - - - - - - -
IUNOPQRST
\
- - - 60 - - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - 100%BCDGH - . . - - - - - - - - -
IUNOPQRST
\
- - - - 26 - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - 100% - - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - 38 - - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - 100%BCDEH - - - - - - - - - -
IUNOPQRST
\
- - - - - - 31 - - - - - - - - -
- - - - - - 100%BCDEG - - - - - - - - -
IUNOPQRST
\
- - - - - - - 49 - - - - - - - -
- - - - - . . 100%BCDEG - - - - - - - -
HINOPQRST
\
- - - - - - - - 40 - - - - - - -
- - - - - . . - 100%BCDEG - - - - - - -
HINOPQRST
\
- - - - - - - 23 - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - 19 - - - - - -
- - - - - - - - 100% - - - - - -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/N

ICMUnlimited.




Table 20
Welsh Region

Base: All respondents

Weighted base

Monmouthshire

Neath Port Talbot

Newport

Pembrokeshire

Powys

Rhondda, Cynon, Taff

Swansea

The Vale of Glamorgan

Torfaen

Wrexham

Total

1000

30
3%

46
5%

46
5%

40
4%

44
4%

76
8%

79
8%

41
4%

30
3%

44
4%

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015
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Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of

Blaenau Bridg- Caerphi then-  Ceredig Denbigh Flintsh Angle- Merthyr Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-

Gwent  end Ny Cardiff  shire ion  Conwy shire ire  Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
A) (B (o] (D) (E; (F G H | J K L (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q (R) (S) (M 6] (V)
23** 45* 57* 113* 60" 26** 38" 31* 49* 40* 23** 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30" 44*

- - - - - - 30 - - - - - -
- - - - - - 100% - - - - -
- - - - - - 46 - - - - - -
. - - - - - 100%BCDEG - - - - -
HIJOPQRST
\
- - - - - - 46 - - - -
N - - - - - 100%BCDEG - - - -
HIJNPQRST
\
- - - - - - - 40 - - -
- - - - - - - 100%BCDEG - - -
HIJINOQRST
\
- - - - - - - - 44 - - -
- - - - - - - - 100%BCDEG - - -
HIJNOPRST
\
- - - - - - - - - 76 - - -
- - - - - - - - - 100%BCDEG - - -
HIJNOPQST
\
- - - - - - - - 79 - -
- - - - - - - - 100%BCDEG - -
HIJNOPQRT
\
- - - - - - - - - 41 - -
- - - - - - - - - 100%BCDEG - -
HIINOPQRS
\
- - - - - - - - - - 30 -
- - - - - - - - - - 100% -

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/

* small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

K/L/M/N/O/P/Q/R/S/T/U/V

- 44
- - 100%BCDEGHIJNOPQRST

ICMUnlimited.




Table 21

Do you speak Welsh...?
Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Fluently

Enough to generally
hold a conversation

No more than a few
words

Not at all

Total

1000
1000

125
12%

128
12%

434
43%

319
32%

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015
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Gender Age Working Status Social Class Welsh Speaking
Conver
Full Part Unemp  Retir -sat Few Not at
Male Female 18-34 35-54 55-64 65+ time time -loyed -ed Other AB C1 c2 DE Fluent -ional words all
(a) (b) (c) (d) e (f) (a) (h) (i) (0 (k) () (m) (n) (0) () (a) (3] (s)
480 520 173 378 193 256 435 138 61 294 53 366 202 158 274 119 124 436 321
485 515 270 336 161 233 448 146 67* 263 59* 222 293 222 263 125* 123 434 319
68 57 46 36 16 27 67 19 2 31 4 26 42 24 33 125 - - -
14% 1% 17% 1% 10% 12% 15%i 13%i 2% 12%i 7% 1% 14% 1% 12% 100%aqrs - - -
55 68 36 50 18 18 66 18 9 21 8 31 45 23 23 - 128 - -
1% 13% 13% 15%f 1% 8% 15%j 12% 14% 8% 13% 14%0 15%0 10% 9% - 100%prs - -
200 234 121 148 77 88 212 67 28 94 28 99 123 102 110 - - 434 -
4% 45% 45% 44% 48%f 38% 47%j 46% 42% 36% 48% 44% 42% 46% 42% - - 100%pgs -
163 156 66 103 50 100 104 43 28 116 19 67 83 73 97 - - - 319
34% 30% 24% 31% 31% 43%cde  23% 29% 42%9 44%gh  32% 30% 28% 33% 37% - - - 100%pqr

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - a/b - c/d/e/f - g/h/i/j/k - I/m/n/o - p/g/r/s

* small base

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

ICMUnlimited.




Table 21

Do you speak Welsh...?

Base: All respondents

Unweighted base
Weighted base
Fluently

Enough to generally

hold a conversation

No more than a few
words

Not at all

Total

1000
1000

125
12%

123
12%

434
43%

319
32%

St. David's Day Poll 2015

Fieldwork Dates: 19th - 26th February 2015
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Region
Rhondda The
Carmar- Neath s Vale of
Blaenau  Bridg- Caerphi then- Ceredig Denbigh Flintsh Angle-  Merthyr Monmout Port Pembrok Cynon, Gla-
Gwent end lly Cardiff shire ion Conwy shire ire Gwynedd sey Tydfil hshire Talbot  Newport eshire Powys Taff Swansea morgan Torfaen Wrexham
(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) ()] (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) Q) (R) (S) M (U) V)
24 43 56 111 63 26 38 36 49 40 23 19 30 44 44 40 45 76 80 39 28 46
23** 45* 57* 113* 60" 26" 38" 31* 49* 40* 23 19* 30** 46* 46* 40* 44* 76* 79* 41* 30" 44*
- 5 2 6 6 5 1 22 13 7 1 4 1 5 1 * 8 3 - 4
- 12%R 4% 5% 38%BCDG 26% 16%DIOQ 18%CDIOQ 3% 56%BCDG 55% 35% 4% 9%R 1% 13%R 2% 1% 10%R 7% - 10%R
INOPQRS R R HINOPQR
v STV
* 7 2 5 7 8 4 10 5 7 1 1 3 12 5 3 7 13 11 4 1 6
2% 15%D 4% 4% 12% 32% 9% 31%CDEG 11% 18%CD 3% 4% 1% 27%CDP  11% 8% 17%CD  17%CD 13%D 10% 4% 13%
IOPST
14 22 28 49 14 6 21 1 30 6 5 7 12 21 17 14 26 39 35 15 17 25
60% 48%EJ 49%EJ 43%EJ 23% 22% 56%EJ 34% 62%EHJO 16% 21% 37% 41% 45%EJ 36% 36% 58%EHJ  51%EJ 45%EJ 37% 57% 57%EJ
PT
9 1 24 54 16 5 7 5 12 4 5 5 13 9 24 17 10 24 26 19 12 9
38% 25% 43%GHJIN 47%BEGH  27% 20% 18% 17% 25% 10% 21% 24% 43% 19% 51%BEGH 43%GHJN 22% 32%J 32%J 47%GHJIN 40% 21%
IUNQV IUNQV Qv

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - A/B/C/D/E/F/G/H
very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

* small base

. k%

Prepared for BBC Wales by ICM Unlimited

ICMUnlimited.




